DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022
SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - MISSOURI

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT

ANDREW COUNTY
ATCHISON COUNTY
BARRY COUNTY
BATES COUNTY
BENTON COUNTY
BOLLINGER COUNTY
BOONE COUNTY
BUCHANAN COUNTY
BUTLER COUNTY
CALDWELL COUNTY
CALLAWAY COUNTY
CAMDEN COUNTY
CARROLL COUNTY
CARTER COUNTY
CEDAR COUNTY
CHARITON COUNTY
CHRISTIAN COUNTY
CLAY COUNTY
CLINTON COUNTY
COLE COUNTY
COOPER COUNTY
CRAWFORD COUNTY
DADE COUNTY
DALLAS COUNTY
DAVIESS COUNTY
DENT COUNTY
DOUGLAS COUNTY
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TOTAL PD THIS FY

$282
$18,209
$139,031
$705
$168,979
$3,731
$11,934
$535
$97,971
$0
$29,875
$118
$2.,485
$201,263
$78,451
$1,422
$121,315
$36,659
$22,108
$244
$12,315
$109,454
$76,185
$0

$0
$172,159
$86,411

TOTAL
ACRES

96
6,198
65,091
240
57,564
1,718
4,799
182
45,284
0
12,808
40

846
99,740
26,703
484
52,658
12,478
7,525
83
4,192
49,719
25,932
0

0
76,385
41,351



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022

SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - MISSOURI

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT

DUNKLIN COUNTY
FRANKLIN COUNTY
GASCONADE COUNTY
GREENE COUNTY
GRUNDY COUNTY
HENRY COUNTY
HICKORY COUNTY
HOLT COUNTY
HOWARD COUNTY
HOWELL COUNTY
IRON COUNTY
JACKSON COUNTY
LACLEDE COUNTY
LAFAYETTE COUNTY
LEWIS COUNTY
LINCOLN COUNTY
MACON COUNTY
MADISON COUNTY
MARION COUNTY
MISSISSIPPI COUNTY
MONITEAU COUNTY
MONROE COUNTY
MONTGOMERY COUNTY
NEW MADRID COUNTY
NEWTON COUNTY
OREGON COUNTY
OSAGE COUNTY
OZARK COUNTY
PEMISCOT COUNTY
PHELPS COUNTY
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TOTAL PD THIS FY

$2,022
$1,998
$0
$5,079
$0
$177,649
$60,524
$23,709
$0
$102,238
$196,482
$22,119
$67,890
$4,298
$2,573
$8,311
$22,278
$110,789
$6,534
$12,751
$3,640
$109,924
$1,595
$987
$705
$212,358
$855
$137,592
$0
$144,903

TOTAL
ACRES

638
630

19
1,210
0
60,468
20,601
8,070
7
50,930
98,746
7,529
30,467
1,463
876
2,829
7,583
53,114
2,224
4,340
1,239
37,416
543
336
240
106,439
291
58,790
1
62,910



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022
SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - MISSOURI

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT

PIKE COUNTY
PLATTE COUNTY
POLK COUNTY
PULASKI COUNTY
RALLS COUNTY
RAY COUNTY
REYNOLDS COUNTY
RIPLEY COUNTY
SALINE COUNTY
SHANNON COUNTY
ST CHARLES COUNTY
ST CLAIR COUNTY
ST FRANCOIS COUNTY
ST LOUIS COUNTY
STE. GENEVIEVE COUNTY
STODDARD COUNTY
STONE COUNTY
TANEY COUNTY
TEXAS COUNTY
VERNON COUNTY
WASHINGTON COUNTY
WAYNE COUNTY
WRIGHT COUNTY
TOTAL
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TOTAL PD THIS FY

$10,629
$2,271
$31,019
$86,218
$44,438
$1,131
$231,368
$180,802
$4,113
$258,321
$29,505
$119,854
$1,494
$2,066
$23,964
$2,081
$140,050
$202,076
$84,970
$0
$149,589
$291,482
$15,302
$4,744,387

TOTAL
ACRES

3,618
773
10,558
38,179
15,126
385
107,264
100,736
1,400
119,504
10,043
40,796
693

703
10,388
708
50,286
88,798
49,010
9
83,101
133,099
7,174
2,084,516



