## DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022 SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - MISSOURI

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT	TOTAL PD THIS FY	TOTAL ACRES
ANDREW COUNTY	\$282	96
ATCHISON COUNTY	\$18,209	6,198
BARRY COUNTY	\$139,031	65,091
BATES COUNTY	\$705	240
BENTON COUNTY	\$168,979	57,564
BOLLINGER COUNTY	\$3,731	1,718
BOONE COUNTY	\$11,934	4,799
BUCHANAN COUNTY	\$535	182
BUTLER COUNTY	\$97,971	45,284
CALDWELL COUNTY	\$0	0
CALLAWAY COUNTY	\$29,875	12,808
CAMDEN COUNTY	\$118	40
CARROLL COUNTY	\$2,485	846
CARTER COUNTY	\$201,263	99,740
CEDAR COUNTY	\$78,451	26,703
CHARITON COUNTY	\$1,422	484
CHRISTIAN COUNTY	\$121,315	52,658
CLAY COUNTY	\$36,659	12,478
CLINTON COUNTY	\$22,108	7,525
COLE COUNTY	\$244	83
COOPER COUNTY	\$12,315	4,192
CRAWFORD COUNTY	\$109,454	49,719
DADE COUNTY	\$76,185	25,932
DALLAS COUNTY	\$0	0
DAVIESS COUNTY	\$0	0
DENT COUNTY	\$172,159	76,385
DOUGLAS COUNTY	\$86,411	41,351

## DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022 SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - MISSOURI

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT	TOTAL PD THIS FY	TOTAL ACRES
DUNKLIN COUNTY	\$2,022	688
FRANKLIN COUNTY	\$1,998	680
GASCONADE COUNTY	\$0	19
GREENE COUNTY	\$5,079	1,210
GRUNDY COUNTY	\$0	0
HENRY COUNTY	\$177,649	60,468
HICKORY COUNTY	\$60,524	20,601
HOLT COUNTY	\$23,709	8,070
HOWARD COUNTY	\$0	7
HOWELL COUNTY	\$102,238	50,930
IRON COUNTY	\$196,482	98,746
JACKSON COUNTY	\$22,119	7,529
LACLEDE COUNTY	\$67,890	30,467
LAFAYETTE COUNTY	\$4,298	1,463
LEWIS COUNTY	\$2,573	876
LINCOLN COUNTY	\$8,311	2,829
MACON COUNTY	\$22,278	7,583
MADISON COUNTY	\$110,789	53,114
MARION COUNTY	\$6,534	2,224
MISSISSIPPI COUNTY	\$12,751	4,340
MONITEAU COUNTY	\$3,640	1,239
MONROE COUNTY	\$109,924	37,416
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	\$1,595	543
NEW MADRID COUNTY	\$987	336
NEWTON COUNTY	\$705	240
OREGON COUNTY	\$212,358	106,439
OSAGE COUNTY	\$855	291
OZARK COUNTY	\$137,592	58,790
PEMISCOT COUNTY	\$0	1
PHELPS COUNTY	\$144,903	62,910

## DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022 SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - MISSOURI

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT	TOTAL PD THIS FY	TOTAL ACRES
PIKE COUNTY	\$10,629	3,618
PLATTE COUNTY	\$2,271	773
POLK COUNTY	\$31,019	10,558
PULASKI COUNTY	\$86,218	38,179
RALLS COUNTY	\$44,438	15,126
RAY COUNTY	\$1,131	385
REYNOLDS COUNTY	\$231,368	107,264
RIPLEY COUNTY	\$180,802	100,736
SALINE COUNTY	\$4,113	1,400
SHANNON COUNTY	\$258,321	119,504
ST CHARLES COUNTY	\$29,505	10,043
ST CLAIR COUNTY	\$119,854	40,796
ST FRANCOIS COUNTY	\$1,494	693
ST LOUIS COUNTY	\$2,066	703
STE. GENEVIEVE COUNTY	\$23,964	10,388
STODDARD COUNTY	\$2,081	708
STONE COUNTY	\$140,050	50,286
TANEY COUNTY	\$202,076	88,798
TEXAS COUNTY	\$84,970	49,010
VERNON COUNTY	\$0	9
WASHINGTON COUNTY	\$149,589	83,101
WAYNE COUNTY	\$291,482	133,099
WRIGHT COUNTY	\$15,302	7,174
TOTAL	\$4,744,387	2,084,516